

Committee: Conservation, Sustainability, and Recreation Analyst: Nicole Gorle

ECAF: 2022-0701

Motion: 22-295 **Date:** July 27, 2022

Consideration:

Confirm the reappointment of Rose Olson to the Sno-Isle Libraries Board of Trustees.

Background:

Snohomish County Code 2.28 established the Inter-County Rural Library District of Island and Snohomish Counties (Sno-Isle Libraries). County code dictates that the library district is governed by a seven-member board and that the board be comprised of two trustees from Island County and five trustees from Snohomish County.

Rose Olson was first appointed to the Sno-Isle Libraries Board of Trustees in 2016 through Motion 16-015. Rose is currently serving as the Board Secretary and Sno-Isle Board of Trustees liaison to the Sno-Isle Library Foundation.

Current Proposal:

The proposed motion requests Council's confirmation of the reappointment of Rose Olson as a Snohomish County Trustee to the Sno-Isle Libraries Board of Trustees for a second seven-year term starting January 1, 2023 and ending January 1, 2029.. The reappointment of Rose is fully supported by the Board and Executive.

2021 Budget: n/a

Future Budget Impact: n/a

Handling: Normal

Approved-as-to-form: n/a

Risk Management: n/a

Executive Recommendation: Approve

Attachment: None
Amendments: None

Request: Move to GLS on August 17th for consideration.